RESOLUTION NO. 1989-44 COUNTY COMMISSION'S REVIEW OF COUNTY'S PROPOSED REAPPRAISAL PLAN

<u>WHEREAS</u>, Public Chapter 495 of 1989 requires periodic reappraisal of each jurisdiction in Tennessee imposing a property tax, based on an initial schedule developed by the State Board of Equalization; and

WHEREAS, Weakley County has been scheduled for reappraisal by the State Board of Equalization and directed pursuant to Public Chapter 495 to submit a plan of reappraisal; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the law requires the governing body of reappraisal jurisdictions to review the reappraisal plan and communicate to the State Board of Equalization whether said governing body approves or disapproves of such plan; and

<u>WHEREAS</u>, the county commission of Weakley County has reviewed the county's proposed reappraisal plan and desires to communicate the results of its review to the State Board of Equalization as required by law; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF WEAKLEY, that we hereby said plan of reappraisal and direct that this resolution be forwarded to the State Board of Equalization with such explanatory comments as are approved by the Commission in adopting this resolution.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Resolution duly adopted this 16th day of October, 1989.

APPROVED:

COUNTY EXECUTIVE

ATTEST:

CLERK

729